EA-21-142
Mr. Joel P. Gebbie
Senior VP and Chief Nuclear Officer
Indiana Michigan Power Company
Nuclear Generation Group
One Cook Place
Bridgman, MI 49106
SUBJECT: DONALD C. COOK NUCLEAR PLANT – INTEGRATED INSPECTION REPORT

Inspection
Procedure
Type Designation Description or Title Revision or
Date
71111.15 Drawings OP-1-98537-10 Steam Dump Control Elementary Diagram 10
71111.15 Drawings PS-1-92090-21 Control Rm East Rear Rack AC & DC Distr. CCV-AB SH No.
2 Wiring Diagram
21
71111.15 Drawings PS-1-92090B-0 Control Room East Rear Rack 1-CRID-4-Fuses 0
71111.15 Drawings PS-1-92478-6 Aux Relay Cab ARB-1 Wiring Diagram 6
71111.15 Drawings PS-1-92479-6 Aux Relay Cab. ARB-2 Wiring Diagram 6
71111.15 Engineering
Evaluations
AR 2021-8280 Slow Rising Trend on Unit 1 BIT Discharge Pressure 0
71111.15 Operability
Evaluations
AR 2021-8243 2-PP-26S Discharge Header Containment Isolation Valve 0
71111.15 Operability
Evaluations
AR 2021-9292 2-HV-AFP-TDAFP Room Cooler ESW Leak 0
71111.15 Operability
Evaluations
OHI-4032 Leak Monitoring Program 21
71111.15 Operability
Evaluations
PODE AR 2021-
9202
2-HV-AFP-T1AC TDAFP Room Cooler ESW Leak 11/16/2021
71111.18 Calculations MD-12-AFW-001-
4
Auxiliary Feedwater System Design Basis Analysis 004
71111.18 Corrective Action
Documents
AR 2021-8026 Station Lost Train B Reserve Feed for Both Units 0
71111.18 Corrective Action
Documents
AR 2021-8131 Loop Feed Enclosure 0
71111.18 Engineering
Changes
EC-0000058237 1-FW-124 East Motor Driven Auxiliary Feedwater Pump
PP-3 East Suction Check Valve Replacement
000
71111.18 Engineering
Changes
EC-1000192 34.5 kV Train B Loop Feed Enclosure (LFE) Permanent
Heater and Partial Discharge Monitor Installation
0
71111.19 Drawings DOC00 5605 1-MRA-1701 0
71111.19 Drawings OP-1-98819-12 Radiation Monitoring System Area Monitors MRA-1600 and
MRA-1700 Elementary Diagrams
12
71111.19 Procedures 1-IHP-4030-113-
023
Steam Generator Safety Relief/PORV Loops 2 and 3
Radiation Monitor MRA-1700 Channel Operational Test
5
71111.19 Procedures 1-IHP-4030-131-
002A
Containment Water Level - Train A Level Indication Channel
Calibration
4
71111.19 Procedures 1-OHP-4030-119- East Essential Service Water System Test 40
20
Inspection
Procedure
Type Designation Description or Title Revision or
Date
022E
71111.19 Procedures 1-OHP-4030-132-
027CD
CD Diesel Generator Operability Test (Train A) 70
71111.19 Procedures 12-MHP-4030-
066-002
Diesel Fire Pump Engine Surveillance Test 8
71111.19 Procedures 12-OHP-4030-
018-130N
North Spent Fuel Pit Pump Surveillance Test
71111.19 Procedures 2-IHP-4030-234-
001
Unit 2 DIS Surveillance Testing 41
71111.19 Procedures 2-IHP-4030-266-
012
Unit 2 Engineered Safety Switchgear (East 600V Switchgear
Room Mezzanine Area) CO2 Fire Suppression Test)
4
71111.19 Procedures C10001204004 Perform Leak Inspection/PMT on 2-HV-CCWC-A
Containment Cooling Chilled Water Chiller A
10/04/2021
71111.19 Procedures PMP-4043-EQC-
001
Equipment Control - Cook Configuration Control Card
(1-MRA-1701)
11/11/2021
71111.19 Shipping Records 55550217-01 Perform Surveillance Procedure 2-IHP-4030-266-012 (Unit 2
Engineered Safety Switchgear East 600V Switchgear Room
and Mezzanine Area CO2 Fire Suppression Test)
10/27/2021
71111.19 Work Orders 55561643-01 Perform Post-Maintenance Testing; 2-IHP-4030-234-001 10/25/2021
71111.19 Work Orders C10003748001 1-NLI-321; Replace Output Card 10/26/2021
71111.19 Work Orders C10003748002 1-NLI-321; 1-OHP-131-002A Post-Maintenance Test 10/27/2021
71111.19 Work Orders C10004590001 1-MRA-1701 11/10/2021
71111.19 Work Orders C10004590012 1-MRA-1701 1-IHP-4030-113-023 COT-PMT 11/16/2021
71111.22 Procedures 1-OHP-132-
027AB
1-DG-1030A DG  1AB Starting Air Compressor
1-QT-142-AB1 Outlet Check Valve Test
68
71111.22 Procedures 12-IHP-4030-046-
002
Unit 1 and 2 Personnel Airlock Door Seal Leak Rate
Surveillance
3
71111.22 Procedures 12-MHP-4030-
001-001
IST Safety Valve Bench Test (1-SV-324, Containment Spray
85 PSI Control Air Ring Header #1 Safety Valve)
22
71111.22 Procedures 2-OHP-4030-251-
018
Steam Generator Stop Valve Dump Valve Surveillance Test 12
71111.22 Work Orders 55497002 1-SV-324 IST Safety Valve Bench Testing Group 1 11/17/2021
71111.22 Work Orders 55557796-01 OPFP, Functional Test and Inspection, Large Flex Diesel
Generators
08/10/2021
21
Inspection
Procedure
Type Designation Description or Title Revision or
Date
71111.22 Work Orders C10003164001 12-IHP-4030-046-002; Unit 1 and 2 Personnel Airlock Door
Seal Leak Rate Surveillance
10/19/2021
71114.04 Miscellaneous Change
Evaluation #20-26
10 CFR 50.54(q) Effectiveness Evaluation Form 10/06/2020
71114.04 Miscellaneous Change